

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
THIRD CIRCUIT**

No. 06-4536

PAUL KAMIENSKI,

Appellant,

-v.-

ROY L. HENDRICKS, ADMINSTRATOR;
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY;
OCEAN COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE

Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY
D.C. NO. 02-CV-03091(SRC)

**BRIEF FOR
APPELLANT PAUL KAMIENSKI**

TIMOTHY J. MCINNIS, ESQ.
LAW OFFICE OF TIMOTHY J. MCINNIS
521 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1700
New York, New York 10175
(212) 292-4573
mcinnisesq@aol.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT PAUL KAMIENSKI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Preliminary Statement	2
B. Nature of the Case.....	2
C. Course of Proceedings	9
D. Disposition Below	19
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES AND PROCEEDINGS	22
STATEMENT OF FACTS	23
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	31
 KAMIENSKI’S MURDER CONVICTIONS SHOULD BE VACATED UNDER 28 U.S.C. §§ 2254(d)(1), (d)(2) AND (e)(1) 	
ARGUMENT	35

POINT ONE..... 35

KAMIENKSI’S MURDER CONVICTIONS SHOULD BE VACATED UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1) BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE FAILED TO PROVE ALL THE REQUIRED *ACTUS REUS* OR *MENS REAS* ELEMENTS OF THESE OFFENSES BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT

POINT TWO..... 60

KAMIENKSI’S MURDER CONVICTIONS SHOULD BE VACATED UNDER 28 U.S.C. §§ 2254(d)(2) AND (e)(1) BECAUSE THE APPELLATE COURT’S FACT FINDING CONCLUSIONS IN REINSTATING THEM WERE UNREASONABLE AND CLEARLY ERRONEOUS

A. Section 2254(d)(2) 61

B. Section 2254(e)(1) 70

CONCLUSION..... 75

COMBINED CERTIFICATION (Bar Membership, Word Count, Service Upon Counsel, Identical Compliance Brief And Virus Check)

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page(s)

CASES

Alongi v. Hendricks,
2006 WL 2129107 (D.N.J. 2006)..... 2

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963)..... 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21

Cosby v. Jones,
682 F.2d 1373 (11th Cir. 1982) 55

Beneshunas v. Klem,
137 Fed. Appx. 510 (3d Cir.), cert. denied, 546 U.S. 1019 (2005) 62

Bruce v. Terhune,
375 F.3d 950 (9th Cir. 2004) 37

Dickerson v. Vaughn,
90 F.3d 87 (3d 1996) 33

Grant v. Stickman,
122 Fed. Appx 590, 594 (3d Cir.), cert. denied, 546 U.S. 846 (2005) 62

House v. Bell,
126 S.Ct. 2064 (2006) 17

In re Winship,
397 U.S. 358 (1970) 34, 36

Jackson v. Virginia,
443 U.S. 307 (1979) passim

Kamienski v. New Jersey,
511 U.S. 1108 (1994) 14

Kyles v. Whitley,
514 U.S. 419 (1995) 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21

Lambert v. Blackwell, <i>387 F.3d 210 (3d Cir. 2004), cert. denied, 544 U.S. 1063 (2005)</i>	60, 61
Mele v. All-Star Ins. Corp., <i>453 F.Supp. 1338 (E.D.Pa. 1978)</i>	53
Miller-El v. Cockrell, <i>537 U.S. 322 (2003)</i>	19, 35, 61
Miller-El v. Dretke, <i>545 U.S. 231 (2005)</i>	35, 61
Parke v. Raley <i>506 U.S. 20 (1993)</i>	33
Rolan v. Vaughn, <i>445 F.3d 671 (3d Cir. 2006)</i>	33
State v. Bielkiewicz, <i>267 N.J.Super. 520 (App. Div. 1993)</i>	39
State v. Bridges, <i>133 N.J. 447, cert. dismissed, 134 N.J. 482 (1993)</i>	39
State v. Franklin, <i>377 N.J.Super. 48 (N.J. Super. A.D. 2005)</i>	39
State v. Kamienski, <i>254 N.J. Super. 75 (N.J. Super. A.D. 1992)</i>	passim
State v. Kamienski, <i>130 N.J. 18 (1992)</i>	13
State v. Norman, <i>151 N.J. 5 (1997)</i>	39
State v. White, <i>98 N.J. 122 (1984)</i>	39
Sumner v. Mata,	

<i>449 U.S. 539 (1981)</i>	33
U.S. v. Ortega Reyna, <i>148 F.3d 540 (5th 1998)</i>	55
U.S. v. Cartwright, <i>359 F.3d 281 (3d Cir. 2004)</i>	52
U.S. v. DiGilio, <i>538 F.2d 972 (3d. Cir. 1976)</i>	53
U.S. v. Sanchez, <i>961 F.2d 1169 (5th Cir.), cert. denied, 506 U.S. 918 (1992)</i>	55
U.S. v. Suggs, <i>230 Fed.Appx. 175, 2007 WL 1231709 (3d Cir. 2007)</i>	54
U.S. v. Local 807 of International Broth. of Teamsters, <i>315 U.S. 521 (1942)</i>	5
U.S. v. Thomas, <i>114 F.3d 403 (3d Cir. 1997)</i>	53
U.S. v. Wexler, <i>838 F.2d 88 (3d Cir. 1988)</i>	53
Villot v. Varner, <i>373 F.3d 327 (3d Cir. 2004)</i>	19
Wiggins v. Smith, <i>539 U.S. 510 (2003)</i>	35, 61
Williams v. Taylor, <i>529 U.S. 362 (2000)</i>	33
Yates v. Evatt, <i>500 U.S. 391 (1991)</i>	54

DOCKETED CASES

Alongi v. Hendricks
06-4419 (3d Cir. 2006) 22

State of New Jersey v. Kamienski,
A-1577-92T2, App. Div. October 19, 1993..... 14

State of New Jersey v. Kamienski
C-489, 37,713, S.Ct. (January 27, 1994) 14

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. Amend. V and XIV (due process clause)..... 1, 34, 36

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. §§ 2254 et seq. passim

28 U.S.C. §1291..... 1

28 U.S.C. § 2253..... passim

N.J.S.A. 2C:2-6c(1)(b) 38, 39

N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3a(1)..... 37

N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3a(3)..... 37, 40

N.J.S.A. 2C:15-1 37

N.J.S.A. 2C:29-3. 32

RULES

Fed.R.Evid.404(b)..... 46

LAR 22.2 18, 19
